Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL@41521\
Data File : PL@66181.D
Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch

Acqg On : 15 Apr 2021 17:14

Operator : AR\AJ

Sample : M2048-06 SB-02-13.5-14.0
Misc :

ALS vial : 27 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Apr 16 01:34:15 2021

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL041421.M
Quant Title : GC Extractables

QLast Update : Wed Apr 14 15:37:20 2021

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. :1pl
Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
Signal #1 Info : 30M x ©.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x ©.32mm x@.5um

Compound RT#1 RT#2 Resp#l Resp#2 ng/ml ng/ml

System Monitoring Compounds
1) SA Tetrachlo... 3.446 4.154 52738484 86432926 20.720 21.487
28) SA Decachlor... 8.172 9.355 42700232 60288842 17.902 18.460

Target Compounds

(f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25% (m)=manual int.
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Response_ Signal: PL066181.D\ECD1A.ch
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Signal: PL066181.D\ECD1A.ch

3.444

#1 Tetrachloro-m-xylene

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

30 335 340 345 350 355

Signal: PL066181.D\ECD2B.ch

4.153

3.446 min

0.000 min
52738484
20.72 ng/ml

#1 Tetrachloro-m-xylene

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

400 4.05 410 415 420 4.25 4.30
Signal: PL066181.D\ECD1A.ch

8.171

4.154 min

0.001 min
86432926
21.49 ng/ml

#28 Decachlorobiphenyl

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

T T T T
8.00 8.10 8.20 8.30

Signal: PL066181.D\ECD2B.ch

9.354

8.172 min

0.003 min
42700232
17.90 ng/ml

#28 Decachlorobiphenyl

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

9.10 920 930 940 950 9.60

Fri Apr 16 12:34:46 2021

9.355 min

0.004 min
60288842
18.46 ng/ml

SB-02-13.5-14.0
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